# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/27/1994

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crash Rescue Equipment Service, Inc. aka Crash Rescue Equipment Service Company, Inc.		06/19/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Snozzle Limited Partnership	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Snozzle Enterprises, Inc., a Texas corporation	
Street Address:	3912 W. Illinois Avenue	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75211	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1377964	SNOZZLE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900051399

Fax Number: (214)969-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214)969-4864

Email: mmcmullen@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle McMullen, Jones Day
Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-1515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 964027002012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle McMullen

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003332 FRAME: 0988

\$40.00 00.000

CH \$40

Signature:	/michelle mcmullen/
Date:	06/19/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC010#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003332 FRAME: 0989

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CRASH RESCUE EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC., a Texas corporation, aka CRASH RESCUE EQUIPMENT SERVICE COMPANY, INC., is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

> Date of Registration Registration Number Trademark January 14, 1986 1,377,964 **SNOZZLE**

WHEREAS, SNOZZLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Texas limited partnership, having its principal offices at 3912 W. Illinois Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75211, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CRASH RESCUE EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC. aka CRASH RESCUE EQUIPMENT SERVICE COMPANY, INC. hereby assigns to SNOZZLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP nunc pro tunc as of January 27, 1994, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Dallas Jeyas, this 19th day of June, 2006

CRASH RESCUE EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC. aka CRASH RESCUE EQUIPMENT SERVICE COMPANY, INC.

Vice President

DLI-6010229v1

**RECORDED: 06/19/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003332 FRAME: 0990